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ENROLLED 

H.B. 2663 

(BY DELEGATE(S) ASHLEY AND PRICH) 

[Passed March 13, 2015; 

in effect ninety clays from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, by 

adding thereto a new section, designated § 18-lOG-Sa, relating to 

creating the Rehabilitation Services Vending Program Fund. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, be amended by 

adding thereto a new section, designated § 18-lOG-Sa, to read as 

follows: 
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ARTICLE lOG. PROVIDING OF FOOD SERVICE IN PUBLIC OFFICE 

BUILDINGS BY THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF 

VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION. 

§18-10G-5a. Rehabilitation Services Vending Program Fund 

created. 

1 There is created in the State Treasury a special revenue fund 

2 to be known as the "Rehabilitation Services Vending Program 

3 Fund." The fund shall operate as a special revenue fund whereby 

4 all deposits and payments thereto do not expire to the General 

5 Revenue Fund, but shall remain in the fund and be available for 

6 expenditure in succeeding fiscal years. This fund consists of 

7 moneys deposited in the fund pursuant to the provisions of 

8 section five of this article. Money from this fund shall be 

9 expended by the Director of the Division of Rehabilitation 

10 Services pursuant to the provisions of section five of this article. 
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the 
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. 

Originating in the House. 

In effect ninety days from passage. 

7£1/� 

The witlun/4/a� this the/� 

day of� , 2015 . 

µ/�' 



PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR 

2 I 2015 

Time 




